# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tech Oil Products, LLC		03/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OEG Enviro-Pak L.L.C.	
Street Address:	4308 West Admiral Doyle Drive	
City:	New Iberia	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70560	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2633387	RECYCLE THE GULF

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3375937601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13375937623

jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Robert L. Waddell

Address Line 1: 600 Jefferson Street, Suite 1600 Lafayette, LOUISIANA 70501 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Waddell
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Waddell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change to OEG#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0836

### STATE OF LOUISIANA

# NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

R.S. 12:1309

Old Name:

**TECH OIL PRODUCTS, LLC** 

**New Name:** 

OEG ENVIRO-PAK L.L.C.

**Date Amendment Adopted:** 

03/26/2021

Manner of Adoption:

RECORDED: 09/13/2022

NO MEMBERS, UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY MANAGERS

The filing of a false public record, with the knowledge of its falsity, is a crime, subjecting the filer to fine or imprisonment or both under R.S. 14:133.

BY TYPING MY NAME BELOW, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I AM A MEMBER/MANAGER.

**ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE:** DAVID PEREZ (3/26/2021)

**TITLE: MANUFACTURING DIRECTOR** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007845 FRAME: 0837